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Televes reserves the right to modify the product

Pigtail patch cord SC/APC,
Single-mode (SM), LSFH
indoor

Pigtail Single-mode (SM) fiber optic patch cord. It has one end pre-
terminated with an SC/APC connector, and the other end without
connector. This allows easy fusion of the pigtail against a fiber cable.
The 900μm cover is LSFH type and is recommended for indoor use.

Ref.232603

Art.Nr OSCAPC1

EAN13 8424450259306

Highlights

ITU-T G.657.A2 fiber type
LSFH sheath, white colour
SC/APC connectors
1m long
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Technical specifications

Fiber core type Single-mode (ITU-T-G.657A2)

Optical fiber type
category OS1

Fiber core diameter μm 9

Fiber cladding diameter μm 125

Cable structure Tight buffer

Outer sheath Diameter μm 900

Outer sheath Material LSFH

Attenuation 1310nm
Max dB/km 0.5

Attenuation 1490nm
Max dB/km 0.5

Attenuation 1550nm
Max dB/km 0.5

Insertion losses Max dB 0.5

Return losses Min dB 60

Optical connector type SC

Polishing type (Optical
connector) APC

Operating temperature °F -4 ... 158


